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State of Maine - Office of Workers' Compensation

114 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333-0114

Phone: (207) 624-7359 | Fax: (207) 287-9062 | E-Mail: info.owc@maine.gov

Designee List

Case .
Department HRA Designee Phone Fax
Manager
Administrative/Financial Cultural Services
Economic & Community Ed
Governor’s Office Libby Strout Stephanie Hayes 624-7419 287-4032
Indigent Legal
State Planning
Workers’ Comp Board
Shirley Ferland 626-8595 287-3145
Farrell B
Attorney General ane oyd Deanna Brown 626-8890 287-3145
Audit Farrell McDaniel Tracy Brackett 624-6280 624-6273
Corrections Libby McDaniel Kathy Pelotte 287-4511 287-4341
Defense & Veterans Farrell Strout Gayle Nelson 816-1000 287-2018
Education/Unorganized Terr. Libby Boyd Seth Hubley 624-6894 624-6891
Health & Human Services Rhodes As.hley Plcar(.i 2871887 287-8299
Melinda Frappier 287-4275 287-8299
Dorothea Dix Chadwick Strout Theresa Peppard 561-5563 941-4317
Robyn McFalls 287-1875 287-8299
Riverview Rhodes Cheryl Burns 287-1874 287-6274
Human Rights Commission McDaniel Seth Hubley 624-6894 624-6891
Dawn Rule 822-0707 822-0721
Judicial Farrell Boyd
uaicia are oY Kimberly Jacques | 822-0725 822-0721
Labor Farrell McDaniel Gayle Nelson 816-1000 287-2018
Am; ldsmith 287-1615 287-641
Legislature Libby Strout anda Go d5@1 ! ! 2
Sherry Davis 287-1615 287-6419
ME Military Authority Farrell Strout Gayle Nelson 816-1000 287-2018
Natural Resources
Agriculture
Cons & Forestry _ Desjardin | McDaniel | Daniclle Lefebvre | 446-2435 2872216
Environmental Protection
Inland Fisheries
Marine Resources
Professional & Financial
Board of Medicine Farrell Boyd Gayle Nelson 816-1000 287-2018
Board of Nursing
Public Safety Farrell Boyd Gayle Nelson 816-1000 287-2018
Public Utilities Libby McDaniel Amy Dumeny 287-1357 287-3276
. Melissa Corrigan 624-9027
Secretary of State Libby Boyd Tenn Wilson 624-9010 624-9013
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Department Case Manager | HRA Designee Phone Fax
Kerri Pooler 624-3070 624-3051
Transportation N/A

Jill Barrows 624-7068 624-3051
Region 1-Scarborough Desjardin Amy Webster 885-7002 883-3806
Region 2-Augusta Desjardin Melissa Labbe 624-8201 287-4752
Region 3-Lewiston/Wilton Desjardin Boyd Colby Ham 562-4228 778-4937
Region 4-Bangor/Ellsworth Desjardin Lindsey Patchell 561-5555 624-3051
Region 5-Presque Isle Desjardin Nicole Erickson 764-2216 764-2217
Region 6-Augusta/DOT Traffic Desjardin Matt Higgins 592-2153 624-3051
Fleet Desjardin Dawn DeBerry 624-8238 287-2587
Ferry Service Desjardin Holly Harris 592-2587 624-3051
Treasury Farrell Strout Jeff Chetkauskas 624-7476 287-2367
Laura Hudson 624-7460 287-2367
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Employee List

Employee Position Phone Email
Beatrice Turner Director 592-1437 beatrice.turner@maine.gov
Tammy Desjardin Case Manager 624-7315 tammy.desjardin@maine.gov
Danielle Farrell Case Manager 624-7328 danielle.farrell@maine.gov
Loree Libby Case Manager 624-7376 loree.libby@maine.gov
Cynthia Rhodes Case Manager 624-7841 cynthia.rhodes@maine.gov
Kathy Chadwick Lead Assistant Case Manager 624-7375 katherine.chadwick@maine.gov
Vacant Assistant Case Manager 624-7403
Ali Getchell Programs Coordinator 624-7140 alison.getchell@maine.gov
Kimberly Arbeau Management Analyst/Office Manager 624-7331 kimberly.arbeau@maine.gov
Christina DeRenzis Lead HR Assistant 624-7796 Christina.G.Derenzis@maine.gov
Quin Boyd HR Assistant 624-7372 Quin.Boyd@maine.gov
Kiristi Strout HR Assistant 624-7403 Kristi.Strout@maine.gov
Lorna McDaniel HR Assistant 624-7316 lorna.a.mcdaniel@maine.gov
Sara Mealy Programs Administrator- HRA 624 7320 sara.mealy@maine.gov
Diane Hathaway Office Assistant II 624-7358 diane.hathaway@maine.gov
Carolyn Coolidge Intern Carolyn.Colidge@Maine.gov
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